TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Colonel's Rugged Liner, Inc.		12/21/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Colonel's Truck Accessories, Inc.
Street Address:	951 Aiken Road
City:	Owosso
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48867
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487236	RUGGED LINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Schneider

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

D. Schneider
I .

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0812

900035315

Date:	11/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=tci12119merger#page1.tif source=tci12119merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0813

200102 - 114	46			
Microfilm Number	,	filed with the Dept	bifment of S	DEC 2 7 2000
Entity Number 2979285		M	m.	freggingrille
			•	ommonwealth (L
ARTICLES OF M	ERGER-DOMEST	IC BUSINESS CO	RPORATIO	ON
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Fourtheast corporations, desiring to effect a merge	oc.S. § 1926 (relation or, hereby state that:	g to articles of merg	er or consol	idation), the undersigned
. The name of the corporation surviving the me	ergeris: <u>The vCo</u>	lonel's Truc	k Access	sories, Inc.
(Check and complete one of the following): The surviving corporation is a domestic be Commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (c) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (c) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (c) name of the following):	usiness corporation of ercial registered offic act the following info	and the (a) address of the provider and the of mation to conform to	f its current county of ve o the recor	registered office in this enue is (the ds of the Department):
Number and Street	City	State	ΖΊρ	
(b) c/o: CT Corporation Sys	_	Oldin.	•	County
Name of Commercial Registers	COM			<u>Philadelphia</u>
for a corporation represented by a commercial registeration is located for venue and official publical corporation is a qualified for and the (a) addressed literatural in a qualified for ordine provider and the county of venue is to conform to the records of the Deportment	eign business corpor	ation incorporated u	nder the la	vs of Michigan
(a)				•
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	Charle
(b) c/o: CT Corporation Sy	stem	*·**	•	County
Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Philadelphia
For a corporation represented by a commercial regis corporation is located for venue and afficial publicalThe surviving corporation is a nangualified.	itered office provider, it flen purposes.			
and the address of its principal office unde	er the laws of such di	omiciliary jurkdiction	d under the is:	iaws of
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	
the name and the address of the registered of provider and the county of venue of each other which is a party to the plan of merger are as to	fice in this Commonver domestic business Wows;		•	l registered office In business capacation
Name of Corporollon Address of Regist	ered Office or Name of	Commercial Registered	Office Frovid	er County

The Colonel's Rugged Liner, Inc., c/o CT Corporation System, Philadelphia

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0814

200102 - 1147

DSC8:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2

Check, and it appropriate complete, one				
The plan of merger shall be effective u		irmer in the De	partment of t	State.
\mathbf{X} . The plan of merger shall be effective \mathbf{c}	on: <u>December 31, 2</u> Date	2000	at <u>11:59</u>	PM Hour
he manner in which the plan of merger w	as adopted by each domesti	c corporation	is as follows;	
Name of Corporoffan The Colonel's Truck	Monner of A Resolution	doplon	e Board	l of
Accessories, Inc.	Directors	s and Sha	reholde	rs
The Colonel's Rugged	Resolution	ns of th	le Board	φ£
Liner, Inc.	Director	s and she	TEHOLUE	:13
(Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corp approved, as the case may be, by the for	relan business corporation (or	each of the to	was authorize	ed, adopted or ss corporations) party to
the plan in accordance with the laws of t	ne jurisdiction in which it is inc	orporated.		· ,
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one	of the laflowing):			
•				
The plan of merger is set forth in full in	Exhibit A attached hereto an	d made a par	hereot.	
plan of merger that amend or constit	h ita tha anaimtium articias at 9			visions, If any, of the
effect subsequent to the effective do hereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is:	ate of the alan are set forth in	full in Exhibit A	attached he	g corporation as iti erato and made a part
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is:	ate of the alan are set forth in	full in Exhibit A	attached he	g corporation as iti erato and made a part
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me	ate of the plan are set forth in erger is on file at the principal (full in Exhibit A place of busin	attached he ess of the sur	g corporation as it steto and made a part viving corporation, the
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or each orders ficer thereof this	MI State Gay of(N Colonel	48867 Tip tion has any timits s Truc ame of Corp (Signatu	g corporation as in sereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and those Articles of , 1016. k Accessories. preform
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or each orders ficer thereof this	MI State Gred corpora day of(N	48867 Tip tion has any timits s Truc ame of Corp (Signatu	g corporation as in sereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and those Articles of , 1016. k Accessories. preform
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or each undersificer thereof this BY: Don Tire: Cha	MI State State Colonel Airmair, F	affached he sur 48867 Tip tion has any timate 's Truc ame of Corp (Signatures iden 's Rugg	g corporation as in ereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and these Articles of , 1006 k Accessories, poration) Tel Williamson t & CEO ed Liner, Inc.
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or each undersificer thereof this BY: Don Tire: Cha	MI State State Colonel Airmair, F	48867 Tip tion has any time of Corp (Signatures iden	g corporation as in ereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and these Articles of , 1006 k Accessories, poration) Tel Williamson t & CEO ed Liner, Inc.
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or each undersificer thereof this BY: Don Tire: Cha	MI State State Colonel Airmair, F	attached he ess of the sur 48867 Tip tion has accurate to the sur 's Truc ame of Corp (Signatures iden 's Rugg (Nome of Corp (Nome of Corp	g corporation as in ereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and there Articles of , 1016. k Accessories. portion) t & CEO ed Liner, Inc. proporation)
effect subsequent to the effective do nereof. The full text of the plan of me address of which is: 951 Aiken Road Number and Street	Owosso City d corporation or section designificat thereof this BY: Don The	MI State State Colonel Airmair, F	attached he ess of the sur 48867 Tip tion has accurate to the sur 's Truc ame of Corp (Signatures iden 's Rugg (Nome of Corp (Nome of Corp	g corporation as in ereto and made a port viving corporation, the Shiawassee County and these Articles of , 1006 k Accessories, poration) Tel Williamson t & CEO ed Liner, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 11/03/2005